
 

	
Current	Membership	Roster	
43	members	
	
Anthony	Sapienza,	Co-Chair		
President	
New	Bedford	Economic	Development	Council	
arsapienza@outlook.com		

Maureen	Sylvia	Armstrong,	Co-Chair	
President,	CEO	&	Owner	 	
Sylvia	Group	Insurance	
marmstrong@sylviagroup.com		

Sarah	Athanas	
Co-Founder	
Groundwork	
adam@edsonintl.com		

Joe	Bahena	
Senior	Vice	President	
Joseph	Abboud	
joe.bahena@tailoredbrands.com		

Cheryl	Bartlett	
CEO	
Greater	New	Bedford	Community	Health	Center	
cbartlett@gnbchc.org	

Eric	Britto	
Founder,	Chair	
CeMat	Contracting	&	TrueBounce	Inc.	
ebritto@cematcontracting.com	

Anne	Broholm		
CEO	
AHEAD,	LLC	
anneb@aheadhq.com	

Richard	Canastra	
Owner	
Whaling	City	Seafood	Display	Auction	
richie@baseseafood.com	

Paul	Chasse	
CEO	
Realtor	Association	of	Southeastern	Massachusetts	
paul@rasem.realtor	

Nicholas	Christ	
President	&	CEO	
BayCoast	Bank	
nchrist@baycoastbank.com		

Adam	Cove	
CEO	
Edson	International	
adam@edsonintl.com	

Helena	DaSilva	Hughes	
Executive	Director	
Immigrants’	Assistance	Center	
helena.dasilva.hughes@gmail.com	

Keith	Decker	
CEO	&	President	
Blue	Harvest	Fisheries	
keith.decker@bhfisheries.com		

Dr.	Laura	Douglas	
President		
Bristol	Community	College	
laura.douglas@bristolcc.edu	

Jennifer	Downing	
Executive	Director	
Leadership	SouthCoast	
jdowning@leadershipsouthcoast.org	

Gail	Fortes	
Executive	Director	
YWCA	Southeastern	Massachusetts	
gfortes@ywcasema.org	

Rosemary	Gill	
Executive	Director	
Zeiteron	Performing	Arts	Center	
rgill@zeiterion.org	

Doug	Glassman	
Owner	
SERVPRO	of	New	Bedford	
doug@servprodartmouthnewbedford.com	

Jeff	Glassman	
President	
Darnit!	Inc.	
jeff@darnit.com	

Margarita	Graham	
President/CEO,	Reliable	Bus	Lines,	Inc.	
President/CEO,	J	&	J	Driving	School	&	Logistics,	Inc.	
margarita_reliablebus@msn.com	

Rontell	Grant	
Owner/CEO,	Lite	Weights	Fitness	
Agent/Manager,	Kerry	Horan	Real	Estate	
rontellgrant@gmail.com	

Dr.	LaSella	Hall	
President,	NAACP	New	Bedford	
lhall1@umassd.edu		
	

Keith	Hovan		 Elizabeth	Isherwood	



 

President	&	CEO		
Southcoast	Health	System	
hovank@southcoast.org	

Chairman,	President	
Greater	New	Bedford	Industrial	Foundation,	Moore	
&	Isherwood	Communications,	Inc.	
eisherwood@micomm.com	

Rick	Kidder	
President	&	CEO		 	
SouthCoast	Chamber	of	Commerce	
rkidder@onesouthcoast.com	

Jim	McKeag	
TDI	Fellow	
MassDevelopment	
jmckeag@massdevelopment.com	

Amanda	McMullen	
President	&	Chief	Executive	Officer	
New	Bedford	Whaling	Museum	
amcmullen@whalingmuseum.org	

Peter	Muise	
President	&	CEO	
First	Citizens'	Federal	Credit	Union	
peter.muise@firstcitizens.org	

Patrick	Murray		
President	&	CEO	
Bristol	County	Savings	Bank	
pat.murray@bcsbmail.com	

Joseph	Nauman	
Retired	Executive	Vice	President,	Corporate	and	
Legal	
Acushnet	Company	
joenauman6190@gmail.com	

Beth	Perdue		
Regional	Executive	Editor	Engagement	&	
Community	
Gannett	New	England	
bethperdue9@gmail.com			

Jeff	Pontiff	
Owner	
E	J	Pontiff	Real	Estate	
pontiffw@aol.com	

Denise	Porché	
Executive	Director	
Island	Foundation	
dporche@islandfdn.org	

Mark	Preble	
COO	
UMass	Dartmouth	
mpreble@umassd.edu	

Christopher	Rezendes	
Founder	and	President	
INEX	Advisors	
cjr@iotimpactlabs.com	

Quentin	Ricciardi	 	
CEO	
Acorn	Management	
quentin@acorninc.com	

Maria	Rosario	
Executive	Director	
NorthStar	Learning	Centers	
mrosario@northstarlc.org	

Stephen	Silverstein	
CEO	&	Owner	
Not	Your	Average	Joe’s,	The	Black	Whale,	The	
Whale’s	Tail	
steve@nyajdartmouth.com	

David	Slutz		
Managing	Director,	Potentia	Manufacturing	Group	
Co-Founder	&	President,	Moby	Dick	Brewing	Co.	
Co-Founder	&	VP,	Airport	Grille	
dslutz@potentiallc.net	

Bob	Unger	
Chairman,	Co-Owner,	Principal		
Leadership	SouthCoast,	Moby	Dick	Brewery,	Unger	
LeBlanc	Strategic	Communications	
rvunger73@gmail.com	

John	Vasconcellos		
President	
SouthCoast	Community	Foundation	
jvasconcellos@cfsema.org	

David	Wechsler		
President	&	CEO		
Maritime	International	
wechsler1@aol.com	

Liz	Wiley	
Executive	Director	
Marion	Institute	
liz@marioninstitute.org	

	

	


